
West Suffolk Council, S35C Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, off-street car parks, Bury St Edmunds, variation order No 2 

(2022) 

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with S35c Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 the charges for the off street car park in Bury St 

Edmunds will be varied as follows with effect from 5th September 2022:- 

Car Park Current Charge Period specified 

below 

Current  

Charges 

Current 

B/B 
charge  

Charge Period from 

5thSeptember 2022 specified 
below 

 

Varied  

Charges 

Varied B/B 

charge  

Parkway 
Surface 

 

Monday to Saturday 8:00am to 
6:00pm, Sunday and Bank Holidays 

10:00am to 4:00pm. 
Up to 1 Hour 

Up to 3 Hours 
Night Charge (Monday to Saturday 

6.00pm to 8.00am; Sunday 4.00pm to 
Monday 8.00am) 
 

 
 

 
£1.50 

£3.00 
£1.00 

 
 

 
- 

£1.50 
£1.00 

 

Monday to Saturday 8:00am to 
6:00pm, Sunday and Bank Holidays 

10.00am to 4.00pm 
Up to 3 Hours 

All Day 
Night Charge (Monday to Saturday 

6.00pm to 8.00am; Sunday 4.00pm 
to Monday 8.00am) 
Weekly Charge, 7 Days 

Weekend 

 
 

 
£3.00 

£4.00 
£1.00  

 
£1.00 
£12.00 

£6.00 

 
 

 
- 

£4.00 
£1.00 

 
£1.00 
£12.00 

£6.00 

 

The original Parking Order and full Notice of Proposals can be inspected by visiting 

www.westsuffolk.gov.uk/parking/bse_car_parks/index.cfm until the last day of the period of 4 weeks of which begins with the date on 

which the order is made 

Objections to the variation may be made within 21 days from the date of this Notice and must be in writing, state the ground of the 

objection and be sent to West Suffolk Council, Admin Office Level 6, Parkway Multi-Storey Car Park, Parkway, Bury St Edmunds IP33 3BA 

or parking@westsuffolk.gov.uk  

http://www.westsuffolk.gov.uk/parking/bse_car_parks/index.cfm
mailto:parking@westsuffolk.gov.uk

